## **RESOLUTION 2022 - 36**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE MUNICIPAL WILDFIRE SAFETY COUNCIL

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Municipal Wildfire Safety Council:

Committee Liaison Alfonso Cirulli	1 year term to expire 12/31/22
Class "A" Member Daniel Rooney IV	1 year term to expire 12/31/22 Fire Chief (or designee)
Construction Code Louis "Rico Fischer	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Diane Schlagel – Brighton at Barnegat	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Sara Winchester – Heritage Point	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Nancy Reid – Horizons	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Moira Flynn – Mirage	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Al Petrillo – Paramount Escapes	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Lynne Larsen – Pheasant Run	3 year term to expire 12/31/23
Resident Fire Prone Community Rick Edelman – Pinewood Estates	3 year term to expire 12/31/23

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2022.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk